TO: The Commi	99 RECURD	101130848 ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL	Y	ort(s) or conviles)
Submission		Conveyance Typ		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreen	ient P
Resubmise Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)
	Frame #		artmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1)			ames of conveying parties	Month Day Yeer
	ROBERTS, Michael David			
Name (line 2) Second Party		00	1,377809	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receiving Pa	rty	Ma	rk if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	PLAY SPORTS COMPANY P	TY LTD		is an assignment and th
Name (line 2)	receiving perty is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached			
	(Designation must be a separate document from			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (time s)	Windsor VIC	AUSTRALIA Siste/Country	3181 Zio Co	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party o	only.
Name				
9781085688866- 89	00054 09377809			
581 Address (ine 2)	40.00 OF			
	40,00 UP	·····		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	an a			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	703-838-0350
Name	Kevin C. Brown		
Address (line 1)	Lydon & Brown		
Address (line 2)	100 Daingerfield R	Road, Suite 100	
Address (ine 3)	Alexandria, VA U	SA 22314	······································
Address (ine 4)			
	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docur ts.	nent # 1
	umber(s) or Patent No		additional numbers attached
		he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Pater	It Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
L]		L L	
[
1 1			
L			
		atent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 08 19 1999
signed by the first n	smed executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 08 19 1999
signed by the first n Patent Coope	emed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	on wes Month Ogy Yeer 08 19 1999 PCT
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter (amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number	PCT PCT	
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if	amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Numb	РСТ РСТ	08 19 1999
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter (only if has no	amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number by been assigned.	PCT PCT	08 19 1999
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter (only if has no	amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Numbor been assigned. pperties	PCT PCT	08 19 1999
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if has no Number of Pro	ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number b been assigned. Operties Enter the	PCT PCT	08 19 1999 PCT PCT 1
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if has no Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned. Operties Enter the Fee Amour Payment: Count	PCT	08 19 1999 PCT PCT 1
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if has no Number of Pro Fee Amount Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned. Operties Enter the Fee Amour Payment: Count	PCT	08 19 1999 PCT PCT 1
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if has no Number of Pro Fee Amount Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned. Operties Enter the Fee Amour Payment: Count	PCT	08 19 1999 PCT PCT 1 40
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if has no Number of Pro Fee Amount Fee Amount Method of Deposit An (Enter for pa	amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number a U.S. Application Number been assigned. operties Enter the Fee Amour Payment: Encount syment by deposit account or if a	PCT PCT ber PCT pct PCT total number of properties involved. 4 nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 4 closed X Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	08 19 1999 PCT PCT 1 40 50-0788 T
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if has no Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit An (Enter for par Statement and	amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number a U.S. Application Number been assigned. Operties Enter the Fee Amour Fee Amour Payment: End ccount syment by deposit account or if a d Signature	PCT PCT ber PCT pct PCT total number of properties involved. 4 nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 4 closed X Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	08 19 1999 PCT PCT 1 40 50-0788 Yes X No
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if has no Number of Pro Fee Amount Fee Amount Method of Deposit An (Enter for par Statement and To the be attached	amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number a U.S. Application Number b been assigned. operties Enter the Fee Amour Fee Amour Payment: Enter Ccount syment by deposit account or if a d Signature est of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the	PCT PCT ber PCT pct PCT total number of properties involved. 4 int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 4 inclosed X Deposit Account inditional fees can be charged to the account.) 1 Deposit Account Number: 4 Authorization to charge additional fees:	08 19 1999 PCT PCT 1 40 50-0788 Yes X No
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I only if has no Number of Pro Fee Amount Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ar (Enter for par Statement and To the be	amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number a U.S. Application Number b been assigned. operties Enter the Fee Amour Fee Amour Payment: Enter Ccount syment by deposit account or if a d Signature est of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the	PCT PCT ber PCT pct PCT total number of properties involved. 4 int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 4 int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 4 inclosed X Deposit Account 1 inditional fees can be charged to the account.) 1 Deposit Account Number: 4 Authorization to charge additional fees: 4 belief, the foregoing information is true at a criginal document. Charges to deposit 4	08 19 1999 PCT
signed by the first n Patent Cooper Enter I <u>only if</u> has no Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit An (Enter for par Statement and To the be attached indicated	amed executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number a U.S. Application Number b been assigned. operties Enter the Fee Amour Fee Amour Payment: Enter Ccount syment by deposit account or if a d Signature est of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the	PCT PCT ber PCT pct PCT total number of properties involved. 4 int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 4 int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 4 inclosed X Deposit Account inditional fees can be charged to the account.) 1 Deposit Account Number: 4 Authorization to charge additional fees: 4 belief, the foregoing information is true at 4	08 19 1999 PCT PCT 1 40 50-0788 Yes X No

Docket Number. __4007-8010_

÷ .

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert Names and	PLAY SPORTS COMPANY PTY LTD
addresses of	
ASSIGNEE(S)	49-51 Wellington Street, Windsor VIC 3181, AUSTRALIA

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby scknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the U.S. to the invention described in U.S. Patent application entitled

[Insert Title of invention] GOLF CLUB HEAD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on even date herewith, unless otherwise indicated below:

*Date of Filing: __(Application is being filed herewith) Serial Number: _(Not known-application is being filed herewith)

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed-Lydon & Brown, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the Docket Number, Date of Filing and Serial Number hereon, when they become known.]

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, release or resonantination thereof or Letters Patent or release patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(SIGNATURE)	Michael David Roberts (NAME (TYPED))	1999 (DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(NAME (TYPED))	(DATE)

-74